

FILED
SEP 8 1985
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By *[Signature]*
Chief/Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,) The Supreme Court Case No.
66,146

In Re: ALAN SILVERSTEIN) The Florida Bar File No.
(Petition for Reinstatement) MRE85001

COMPLAINANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

LOUIS THALER
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
Suite 211, Rivergate Plaza
444 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-4445

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, FL 32301-8226
(904) 222-5286

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, FL 32301-8226
(904) 222-5286

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
INTRODUCTION	ii
POINT ON APPEAL	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	iv
ARGUMENT	1
I. WHETHER PUBLIC POLICY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED A BAR TO THE REINSTATEMENT OF A SUSPENDED ATTORNEY, WHERE THE GROUNDS FOR THE ORIGINAL SUSPENSION WERE THE ATTORNEY'S CRIMINAL CONVICTION FOR SALE AND DELIVERY OF COCAINE, A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE.....	1
II. WHETHER A PETITIONING ATTORNEY'S FINANCIAL INSTABILITY, AS REFLECTED BY OUTSTANDING LIENS AND JUDGMENTS, SHOULD BE CONSIDERED A NEGATIVE FACTOR IN DETERMINING HIS REINSTATEMENT	5
III. WHETHER IN APPLYING A CASE BY CASE STANDARD, PETITIONING ATTORNEY ALAN SILVERSTEIN SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO TAKE THE BAR EXAMINATION.....	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>In the matter of Hodges,</u> 229 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1969)	6
<u>Petition of Rubin,</u> 323 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1975)	1, 6
<u>Petition of Wolf,</u> 257 So.2d 547 (Fla. 1972)	1, 2
<u>The Florida Bar In Re Barket,</u> 424 So.2d 751 (Fla. 1982)	7, 8
<u>The Florida Bar In Re Timson,</u> 301 So.2d 448,449 (Fla. 1974)	1
<u>The Florida Bar In Re Warren,</u> 408 So.2d 223 (Fla. 1981)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Beasley,</u> 351 So.2d 959 (Fla. 1977)	2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Levenstein,</u> 446 So.2d 87 (Fla. 1984)	3
<u>The Florida Bar v. Penrose,</u> 413 So.2d 15 (Fla. 1982)	3
<u>The Florida Bar v. Ryan,</u> 394 So.2d 996 (Fla. 1981)	2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Schram,</u> 355 So.2d 788 (Fla. 1978)	2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Sherry,</u> 445 So.2d 1021 (Fla. 1984)	3
<u>The Florida Bar v. Travelstead,</u> 435 So.2d 827 (Fla. 1983)	3
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wilson,</u> 425 So.2d 2 (Fla. 1983)	3
 <u>FLORIDA BAR INTEGRATION RULE</u> <u>ARTICLE XI, RULE</u>	
11.02(3) (a)	4
11.07	iv
11.09(3) (a)	v
